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138 COMPENSATION OF MEMBERS OF BOARD OF REGISTRATION
CHAP. 104 PUBLIC LAWS, 1961

‘Sec. 21. Publication of such partnership and mode of renewing it. After
such registry, the partners shall cause a copy of the certificate abeve mentioned
to be published in a newspaper printed in the county in which the principal
place of business is situated, if any, otherwise in one printed in an adjoining
county, or in the state paper, for 6 2 weeks successively, the first publication
to be within 20 days thereafters esd #. If not so published, or if upon every
renewal or continuance of such partnership beyond the time originally fixed
for its duration a certificate is not made, signed, acknowledged, recorded and
published &5 aferessid, it shall be deemed a general one’

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 103
AN ACT Relating to Collateral for Bank Employee Loans.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 59, § 113, amended. The last sentence of section 113 of chapter 39
of the Revised Statutes is repealed as follows:

‘Ne loan shall hereatter be made to tie ireasurer, assictant tFeasurer orF anyF

eﬁwé&mm%e%ée&%%&sm
he‘\-‘s-e-"r& that this previsien shall aet a=pply to the remewsl of

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 104

AN ACT Relating to Compensation of Members of Board of Registration in
Medicine and Certain Fees.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S, c. 66, § 1, amended. The first sentence of the 2nd paragraph
of section 1 of chapter 66 of the Revised Statutes, as amended by chapter 35 of
the public laws of 1953, is further amended to read as follows:

‘Members of said board shall receive annual salaries of $38e $500 each, except
the secretary, who shall receive $see $1,000 a year; in addition each member
shall receive necessary traveling expenses in attending the meetings of the
board.’

Sec. 2. R. S, c. 66, § 3, amended. The first sentence of section 3 of chapter
66 of the Revised Statutes, as last amended by section 1 of chapter 202 of the
public laws of 1959, is further amended to read as follows:

‘Any citizen of the United States or Canada who is a graduate of a medical
school designated as Class A by and approved by the American Medical Asso-
ciation, or any non-citizen who has satisfactorily met the requirements of a
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